Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patept and Trademark Office		
5/25/06 RE	223954 Experience		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Peter L. Vigeant	Name: Toyoda Gosei Co. Ltd.		
Bradley S. Honermann David L. Geyer Robert A. Parks Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1 Nagahata, Ochiai Haruhi-Nishinomachi		
Execution Date(s) 1/24/06, 1/24/06, 1/26/06 & 1/25/06			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Gun Aichi		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip:492-8564		
Other Corrective Assignment to correct address of Assignee on Reel 017565, Frame 0609	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/343,992	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
	ached? ☐Yes ✔No ∽		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: John E. Carlson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 400 W. Maple, Suite 350	✓ Enclosed		
100 JV, Maple, Odice Od	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Birmingham	8. Payment Information 응 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 왕 숙		
State: Michigan Zip:48009	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 꽃 축 Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 248-988-8360			
Fax Number: 248-988-8363	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: jcarlson@cgolaw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	May 23, 20 ⊈ 6		
Signature	Date 🕏		
John E. Carlson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including coved ਤੋਂ ਤੋਂ sheet, attachments, and documents:ਦ		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 017751 FRAME: 0713

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) 02-07-	2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Onled States Patent and Trademark Onice	
9	103173	- THE BUT THE LEGIT	
Ó	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
~	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Toyoda Gosei Co. Ltd.	
17.	Peter L. Vigeant		
_	Bradley S. Honermann David L. Geyer	Internal Address:	
_	Robert A. Parks	£5.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 30 Nishinomachi, Kitajima-sho, Inazawa	
	Execution Date(s) 1/24/06, 1/24/06, 1/26/06 & 1/25/06	Street Address. So Marinoriaan, Majima-silo, Mazawa	
	Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Aichi	
	Joint Research Agreement	Ciata	
	Government Interest Assignment	State:	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: 492-8540	
	Other	Additional constant Bodden of the state of t	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
02/02/200	HLE333 00000008 11343992		
04 FC:802			
	Additional numbers att	tached? Tyes TNo	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
	Name: John E. Carlson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
1	Internal Address: <u>Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
		Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Street Address: 400 W. Maple, Suite 350	✓ Enclosed	
		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Birmingham	8. Payment Information	
	State: Michigan Zip: 48009	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
i	Phone Number: 248-988-8360	Expiration Date	
	Fax Number: 248-988-8363	b. Deposit Account Number	
	Email Address: icarlson@cgolaw.com	Authorized User Name	
	9. Signature:		
	Signature	January 31, 2006	
	John E. Carlson	Date Total number of pages including cover	
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017751 FRAME: 0714

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Peter L. Vigeant residing at 398 Paragon Drive, Troy, MI 48098; Bradley S. Honermann residing at 73471 Liberty Lane, Armada, MI 48005; David L. Geyer residing at 37664 Dartmouth, Sterling Heights, MI 48310; and Robert A. Parks residing at 2667 Buckingham, Berkley, MI 48072 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented new and useful improvements in:

PASSENGER AIRBAG MODULE

which is set forth in an application in the United States executed on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, Toyoda Gosei Co. Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 1 Nagahata, Ochiai Haruhi- Nishinomachi, Gun Aichi 492-8564, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 017751 FRAME: 0715

Dated:	1-24-06	Peter IVI
		Peter L. Vigeant
Dated:	01-24-06	Gudley S. House
		Bradley S. Honermann
Dated:	01-26-06	Dill Cen
		David L. Geyer
Dated:	1/25/06	Mor
		Robert A. Parks

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

John E. Carlson, Esq. CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS 400 W. Maple Rd., Ste. 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

> PATENT REEL: 017751 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 05/25/2006